Concept
Domestic Switchgear
CATALOGUE 2020
Concept Domestic Switchgear
The new Concept range introduces a small revolution in domestic switchgear.
Stepping beyond traditional consumer units, the Concept Range provides features to
support a wide range of domestic arrangements – distribution circuits as well as final
circuits, 3-phase and split-phase as well as single phase.

disconnector and all  outgoing ways on supply 2 to the right. May be
placed  at  any position  to  suit  the  number  of  ways  require  on  each
supply.   Bus-bars  may  need  to  be  cut  on-site  to  suit  the  desired
positioning. 116A rated
AC22A for switching of resistive and inductive loads
Positive contact indication
BS EN 60947-3
Order as: Dual supply Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/TWIN
Catalogue 2020          Page 5 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
Double pole A-type RCCB incoming device for single phase supplies.
Neutral contact opens last and closes first.
May be placed at any position along a single phase bus-bar. 116A rated
Positive contact indication
BS EN 61008
Order as: 30mA DP RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/DP/30/A
Order as: 100mA time delayed DP RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/DP/100/AS
Order as: 300mA time delayed DP RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/DP/100/AS
Bus-bars and Terminals
Single pole bus-bar for use as either the Neutral or, in single phase
arrangements, the line bus-bar.
Available as full 57-module bars, or pre-cut to  4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16 and
24 module lengths. May be cut down on site if required.
Rated 116A
Order as: SP Bus-bar 4-way: CT/BB/1/4
Order as: SP Bus-bar 6-way: CT/BB/1/6
Order as: SP Bus-bar 8-way: CT/BB/1/8
Order as: SP Bus-bar 10-way: CT/BB/1/10
Order as: SP Bus-bar 12-way: CT/BB/1/12
Order as: SP Bus-bar 16-way: CT/BB/1/16
Order as: SP Bus-bar 24-way: CT/BB/1/24
Order as: SP Bus-bar 57-way: CT/BB/1/57
Bus-bar  terminals.  For  extending  bus-bars  to  another  tier  or  an
adjacent enclosure, or for use as an incoming device if local isolation
isn't required
Provide direct connections to L or N bus-bars.

Catalogue 2020          Page 10 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
HBC fuse carriers with switched neutral for BS 88-3 cartridge fuses.
Neutral disconnects when fuse carrier is opened.
6A-32A are one module wide. 45A-100A are 2-modules wide.
6A type also accepts BS 1361 6.35mmx23mm 5A fuses.
16A type also accepts BS 1361 10.32mmx26mm 15A fuses.
20A type also accepts BS 1361 10.32mmx26mm 20A fuses.
32A type also accepts BS 1361 12.7mmx29mm 30A fuses
45A type also accepts BS 1361 16.67mmx35mm 45A fuses.
63A type also accepts BS 1361 22mmx58mm 60A fuses.
80A type also accepts BS 1361 22mmx58mm 80A fuses.
100A type also accepts BS 1361 22mmx58mm 100A fuses.
All supplied with corresponding BS88-3 fuse.
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 6A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/6
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 16A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/16
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 20A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/20
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 32A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/32
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 45A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/45
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 63A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/63
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 80A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/80
Order as: Single pole switched neutral 100A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/100
Order as: Spare 6A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/6
Order as: Spare 16A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/16
Order as: Spare 20A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/20
Order as: Spare 32A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/32
Order as: Spare 45A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/45
Order as: Spare 63A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/63
Order as: Spare 80A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/80
Order as: Spare 100A HBC fuse: CT/OUT/HBC/SPARE/100
Ring  Final  Circuit  RCBO.  Combining  the  fault  and  additional
protection of a B32/30mA A-type RCBO with individual 20A overload
protection for each of the four ring conductors. This device provides
assurance that the ring conductors cannot be damaged by overload

Single pole RCCB with switched neutral. For adding RCD protection
to  an  MCB or  HBC fuse  outdoing  device.   Available  as  a  single
module 32A unit for overcurrent devices up to 32A and a 2-module
wide 100A unit for higher rated circuits.
Provides a greater range of RCD options than the RCBO range.
Top facing IN and OUT terminals. No electrical connection to either
the L or N bus-bars. Body provides IP2X protection to unused bus-
bar forks.
May  be  placed  to  either  the  left  or  right  of  the  corresponding
overcurrent protective device using the supplied link, or in any other
position if conventionally wired.
No mechanical linkage to overcurrent device – the RCCB contains its
own fault breaking L contact and switched N.
Positive contact indication
BS EN 61008
Order as: RCCB 32A/30mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/30/A
Order as: RCCB 32A/100mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/100/A
Order as: RCCB 32A/300mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1.32/300/A
Order as: RCCB 32A/100mA time delayed A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/100/AS
Order as: RCCB 32A/300mA time delayed A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/300/AS
Order as: RCCB 32A/30mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/30/F
Order as: RCCB 32A/100mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/100/F
Order as: RCCB 32A/300mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/300/F
Order as: RCCB 32A/100mA time delayed F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/100/FS
Order as: RCCB 32A/300mA time delayed F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/312/300/FS
Order as: RCCB 32A/30mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/30/B
Order as: RCCB 32A/100mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/100/B
Order as: RCCB 32A/300mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/300/B
Order as: RCCB 32A/100mA time delayed B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/100/BS
Order as: RCCB 32A/300mA time delayed B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/32/300/BS
Order as: RCCB 100A/30mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/30/A
Order as: RCCB 100A/100mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/100/A
Order as: RCCB 100A/300mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/300/A
Order as: RCCB 100A/100mA time delayed A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/100/AS
Order as: RCCB 100A/300mA time delayed A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/300/AS
Catalogue 2020          Page 12 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
Order as: RCCB 100A/30mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/30/F
Order as: RCCB 100A/100mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/100/F
Order as: RCCB 100A/300mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/300/F
Order as: RCCB 100A/100mA time delayed F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/100/FS
Order as: RCCB 100A/300mA time delayed F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/300/FS
Order as: RCCB 100A/30mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/30/B
Order as: RCCB 100A/100mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/100/B
Order as: RCCB 100A/300mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/100/1/300/B
Order as: RCCB 100A/100mA time delayed B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/100/BS
Order as: RCCB 100A/300mA time delayed B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/1/100/300/BS
Bell Transformer. SELV.
8V, 12V and 24V taps.
Connects  directly  to  bus-bars.  Integral  overcurrent  protection  and
isolation  facility  on  primary.  Built-in  self-resetting  short-circuit

Replaceable cartridges
Upward  facing  earth  terminals.  Supplied  with  G/Y sheathed  braided
copper link for connection to Earth bar
BS EN 61643
Order as: SPD Single Phase Type 1: CT/SPD/1/1
Order as: SPD Single Phase Type 2: CT/SPD/1/2
Order as: Replacement SPD Cartridge L+N Type 2: CT/SPD/CART/2
Order as: Replacement SPD Cartridge L Type 1: CT/SPD/CART/1/L
Order as: Replacement SPD Cartridge N Type 1: CT/SPD/CART/1/N
Contactor
20A double pole or 4-pole contactor. DP is one modules wide, 4-pole is
two modules wide.
Top facing terminals. No electrical connection to either the L or N bus-
bars. Body provides IP2X protection to unused bus-bar forks.
BS EN 61095
Order as: DP Contactor 20A: CT/CONT/2/20
Order as: 4P Contactor 20A: CT/CONT/4/20
Catalogue 2020          Page 14 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
Accessories
Cable gland for meter tails

116A rated
AC22A for switching of resistive and inductive loads
Positive contact indication
BS EN 60947-3
Order as: Split phase Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/DPN
Order as: TPN Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/TPN
Catalogue 2020          Page 18 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
A-type RCCB incoming device for polyphase supplies. Available in
both 2-phase (split phase) and three phase versions. Neutral contact
opens last and closes first.
May be placed at any position along a single phase bus-bar.
116A rated
Positive contact indication
BS EN 61008
Order as: 30mA Split phase RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/DPN/30/A
Order as: 30mA TPN RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/TPN/30/A
Order as: 100mA time delayed Split phase RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/DPN/100/AS
Order as: 100mA time delayed TPN RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/TPN/100/AS
Order as: 300mA time delayed Split phase RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/DPN/300/AS
Order as: 300mA time delayed TPN RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/TPN/300/AS
Two- and three-pole switched neutral  MCBs available as either B-
type or C-type. Neutral contact opens last and closes first.
Positive contact indication
BS EN 60898

Order as: Triple pole switched neutral MCB C16: CT/OUT/MCB/2/16/C
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral MCB C20: CT/OUT/MCB/2/20/C
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral MCB C32: CT/OUT/MCB/2/32/C
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral MCB C40: CT/OUT/MCB/2/40/C
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral MCB C50: CT/OUT/MCB/2/50/C
Catalogue 2020          Page 19 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
HBC fuse carriers with switched neutral.   Available with double or
triple pole fusing. Neutral disconnects when fuse carrier is opened.
For BS 88-3 cartridge fuses.
6A-32A are one module wide per pole.
45A-100A are two modules wide per pole.
All supplied with corresponding BS88-3 fuse. For replacement fuses
please refer to the catalogue section for single pole devices.
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 6A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/2/6
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 16A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC2/16
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 20A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/2/20
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 32A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/2/32
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 45A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/2/45
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 63A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/2/63
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 80A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/2/80
Order as: Double pole switched neutral 100A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/2/100
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 6A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/6
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 16A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/16
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 20A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/20
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 32A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/32
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 45A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/45
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 63A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/63
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 80A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/80
Order as: Triple pole switched neutral 100A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/3/100
Triple pole RCCB with switched neutral. For adding RCD protection
to an MCB or HBC fuse on 3-phase or split-phase outgoing circuits.
100A rated for general application. All units are three modules wide.
Top facing IN and OUT terminals. No electrical connection to either
the L or N bus-bars. Body provides IP2X protection to unused bus-
bar forks.
No mechanical linkage to overcurrent device – the RCCB contains its
own fault breaking L contact and switched N.
Positive contact indication
BS EN 61008
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/30mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/30/A
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/100mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/100/A
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/300mA A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/300/A
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/100mA time delayed A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/100/AS
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/300mA time delayed A-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/300/AS
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/30mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/30/F
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/100mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/100/F
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/300mA F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/300/F
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/100mA time delayed F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/100/FS
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/300mA time delayed F-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/300/FS
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/30mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/30/B
Catalogue 2020          Page 20 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/100mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/100/B
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/300mA B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/300/B
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/100mA time delayed B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/100/BS
Order as: TPSN RCCB 100A/300mA time delayed B-type: CT/OUT/RCCB/3/100/300/BS
Double pole MCB. N as well as L has full overcurrent protection and
fault current breaking abilities
For use where the supply neutral isn't reliably earthed – for instance
where supply polarity may be reversed or 230V is derived from two
lines of a 3-phase system
Typically used for installations in touring caravans and camper vans
to ensure safety when connected to foreign supply systems.
Order as: Double pole MCB B6: CT/OUT/MCB/DP/6/B
Order as: Double pole MCB B16: CT/OUT/MCB/DP/16/B
Order as: Double pole MCB B20: CT/OUT/MCB/DP/20/B
Order as: Double pole MCB B32: CT/OUT/MCB/DP/32/B
Order Kits
For convenience these single order codes may be used to order all the components needed to
make up some common assemblies.
KIT/CU/1/10 Single phase domestic consumer unit with 10 modules free for outgoing
devices.
Consists of:
• DP Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/DP
• SP Bus-bar 12-way: CT/BB/1/12 (2 off)
• Steel Enclosure 12-module: CT/ENC/ST/1/12
Outgoing devices to be ordered separately.
KIT/CU/1/12/SPD Single phase domestic consumer unit with type 2 SPD protection and 12
modules free for outgoing devices.
Consists of:
• DP Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/DP
• SP Bus-bar 16-way: CT/BB/1/16 (2 off)
• Steel Enclosure 16-module: CT/ENC/ST/1/16
• SPD Single Phase Type 2: CT/SPD/1/2
Outgoing devices to be ordered separately.
KIT/CU/1/2/GAR Traditional steel “Garage CU” with 30mA RCCB incomer and 6A and 20A
Catalogue 2020          Page 21 of 23
Concept Domestic Switchgear
MCBs.
Consists of:
• 30mA DP RCCB Incomer: CT/IN/RCCB/DP/30/A
• SP Bus-bar 4-way: CT/BB/1/4 (2 off)
• Steel Enclosure 4-module: CT/ENC/ST/1/4
• MCB B6: CT/OUT/MCB/1/6/B
• MCB B20: CT/OUT/MCB/1/20/B
KIT/SWF/1/100 100A switchfuse assembly. Consists of:
• DP Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/DP
• SP Bus-bar 4-way: CT/BB/1/4 (2 off)
• Steel Enclosure 4-module: CT/ENC/ST/1/4
• Single pole switched neutral 100A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/100
KIT/SWIF/1/80 80A switchfuse assembly. Consists of:
• DP Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/DP
• SP Bus-bar 4-way: CT/BB/1/4 (2 off)
• Steel Enclosure 4-module: CT/ENC/ST/1/4
• Single pole switched neutral 80A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/80
KIT/SWF/3/63 3-way 63A switchfuse assembly. Consists of:
• DP Switch Disconnector: CT/IN/SD/DP
• SP Bus-bar 8-way: CT/BB/1/8 (2 off)
• Steel Enclosure 8-module: CT/ENC/ST/1/8
• Single pole switched neutral 63A HBC fuse carrier: CT/OUT/HBC/1/63 (3 off)